



BID TABULATION FORM - Bid Opening: December 3, 2025 at 10:00 am CST

Mifflin Road Access Management Plan - Phase 1

Project No. ENGR-120325

Contractor				L&K Construction LLC		PL Russell LLC		McElhenney Construction Company LLC		Arrington Curb & Excavation, Inc.		James Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
				24625 Mifflin Rd Elberta, AL 36530		PO Box 1623 Mobile, AL 36633		3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693		PO Box 20 Flomaton, AL 36441		PO Box 1948 Daphne, AL 36526	
				GC License No. 55997		GC License No. 57754		GC License No. 49555		GC License No. 45001		GC License No. 13013	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	1500	CUYD	\$39.17	\$58,755.00	\$55.39	\$83,085.00	\$31.66	\$47,490.00	\$49.00	\$73,500.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4(0) Or A-4(0))	500	CUYD	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$28.33	\$14,165.00	\$30.22	\$15,110.00	\$57.00	\$28,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	2	RBST	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$848.57	\$1,697.14	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
301-A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	350	SQYD	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$47.98	\$16,793.00	\$38.62	\$13,517.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	350	SQYD	\$2.36	\$826.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.16	\$406.00	\$19.75	\$6,912.50	\$13.00	\$4,550.00
405-A	Tack Coat	30	GAL	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$8.13	\$243.90	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
407-B	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt	0.2	MILE	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$1.15	\$0.23	\$5,808.50	\$1,161.70	\$7.10	\$7,497.60	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	30	TON	\$265.50	\$7,965.00	\$308.92	\$9,267.60	\$238.78	\$7,163.40	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$765.00	\$22,950.00
424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	40	TON	\$236.00	\$9,440.00	\$308.92	\$12,356.80	\$200.28	\$8,011.20	\$565.00	\$22,600.00	\$640.00	\$25,600.00
424-B1	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	50	TON	\$218.30	\$10,915.00	\$308.92	\$15,446.00	\$200.29	\$10,014.50	\$565.00	\$28,250.00	\$640.00	\$32,000.00
600-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$26,296.28	\$26,296.28	\$114,876.25	\$114,876.25	\$84,959.16	\$84,959.16	\$141,347.00	\$141,347.00	\$24,875.00	\$24,875.00
614-A	Slope Paving	25	CUYD	\$585.00	\$14,625.00	\$858.64	\$21,466.00	\$987.45	\$24,686.25	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$33,000.00
618-A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	350	SQYD	\$78.00	\$27,300.00	\$90.54	\$31,689.00	\$127.79	\$44,726.50	\$145.00	\$50,750.00	\$94.00	\$32,900.00
621-C	Inlet, Type S1 or S3 ( 1 Wing)	1	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,394.84	\$8,394.84	\$8,782.74	\$8,782.74	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,625.00	\$7,625.00
623-B	Concrete Curb, Type N	7365	LF	\$25.50	\$187,807.50	\$26.33	\$193,920.45	\$29.04	\$213,879.60	\$40.00	\$294,600.00	\$29.00	\$213,585.00
623-C	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 18"	470	LF	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$47.02	\$22,099.40	\$52.28	\$24,571.60	\$47.00	\$22,090.00	\$36.00	\$16,920.00
650-A	Topsoil	300	CUYD	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.68	\$11,004.00	\$39.82	\$11,946.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	1840	SQYD	\$15.00	\$27,600.00	\$6.62	\$12,180.80	\$7.35	\$13,524.00	\$9.00	\$16,560.00	\$11.50	\$21,160.00
665-E	Polyethylene	100	SQYD	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.77	\$377.00	\$2.78	\$278.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
665-G	Sand Bags	200	EACH	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00	\$17.60	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
665-P	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	8	EACH	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$248.60	\$1,988.80	\$624.41	\$4,995.28	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00
665-Q	Wattle	500	LF	\$11.75	\$5,875.00	\$7.24	\$3,620.00	\$10.47	\$5,235.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
666-A	Pest Control Treatment	1	ACRE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$651.59	\$651.59	\$580.85	\$580.85	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
674-A	Construction Safety Fence	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.22	\$1,610.00	\$3.98	\$1,990.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
680-A	Geometric Controls	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,333.14	\$28,333.14	\$24,279.01	\$24,279.01	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$10,000)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.26	\$1.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
701-A	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	0.2	MILE	\$12,390.00	\$2,478.00	\$13,225.35	\$2,645.07	\$11,617.00	\$2,323.40	\$13,200.00	\$2,640.00	\$13,125.00	\$2,625.00
701-A1	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	0.8	MILE	\$12,390.00	\$9,912.00	\$13,225.33	\$10,580.26	\$5,808.50	\$4,646.80	\$10,560.00	\$8,448.00	\$13,125.00	\$10,500.00
701-A2	Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1	MILE	\$4,484.00	\$4,484.00	\$477.95	\$477.95	\$2,904.25	\$2,904.25	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
701-B	Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	610	LF	\$3.54	\$2,159.40	\$1.46	\$890.60	\$3.78	\$2,305.80	\$2.50	\$1,525.00	\$3.75	\$2,287.50
701-C	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2	MILE	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$874.31	\$1,748.62	\$580.85	\$1,161.70	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
701-C1	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	1	MILE	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,098.33	\$2,098.33	\$1,045.53	\$1,045.53	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	540	SQFT	\$11.80	\$6,372.00	\$6.41	\$3,461.40	\$6.97	\$3,763.80	\$8.00	\$4,320.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00
703-B	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	112	SQFT	\$11.80	\$1,321.60	\$10.49	\$1,174.88	\$6.97	\$780.64	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.50	\$1,400.00
703-C	Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Markings Or Legends (Paint)	100	SQFT	\$2.36	\$236.00	\$9.33	\$933.00	\$5.23	\$523.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
703-D	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	344	SQFT	\$2.36	\$811.84	\$2.74	\$942.56	\$2.90	\$997.60	\$5.00	\$1,720.00	\$2.50	\$860.00
705-A	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	100	EACH	\$5.90	\$590.00	\$11.66	\$1,166.00	\$5.81	\$581.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.25	\$625.00



BID TABULATION FORM - Bid Opening: December 3, 2025 at 10:00 am CST

Miflin Road Access Management Plan - Phase 1

Project No. ENGR-120325

Contractor				L&K Construction LLC		PL Russell LLC		McElhenney Construction Company LLC		Arrington Curb & Excavation, Inc.		James Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
				24625 Mifflin Rd Elberta, AL 36530		PO Box 1623 Mobile, AL 36633		3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693		PO Box 20 Flomaton, AL 36441		PO Box 1948 Daphne, AL 36526	
				GC License No. 55997		GC License No. 57754		GC License No. 49555		GC License No. 45001		GC License No. 13013	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
705-A1	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 2-C	100	EACH	\$5.90	\$590.00	\$11.66	\$1,166.00	\$5.81	\$581.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.25	\$625.00
705-A2	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	60	EACH	\$5.90	\$354.00	\$11.66	\$699.60	\$5.81	\$348.60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.25	\$375.00
705-A3	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	40	EACH	\$5.90	\$236.00	\$11.66	\$466.40	\$5.81	\$232.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$6.25	\$250.00
707-B	Type A Hazard Marker Installation	4	EACH	\$265.50	\$1,062.00	\$262.29	\$1,049.16	\$290.43	\$1,161.72	\$293.00	\$1,172.00	\$281.25	\$1,125.00
710-A	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick Or Steel Flat Sign Panels 12 Gauge (Type III Or Type IV Background)	100	SQFT	\$27.60	\$2,760.00	\$26.81	\$2,681.00	\$27.30	\$2,730.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
710-B	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel or 2" , 14 Ga. Square Tubular Steel)	140	LF	\$26.40	\$3,696.00	\$25.65	\$3,591.00	\$22.65	\$3,171.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
710-B1	Construction Signs	200	SQFT	\$9.60	\$1,920.00	\$9.33	\$1,866.00	\$8.71	\$1,742.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums	500	EACH	\$45.60	\$22,800.00	\$44.30	\$22,150.00	\$29.62	\$14,810.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	500	EACH	\$19.20	\$9,600.00	\$18.65	\$9,325.00	\$34.85	\$17,425.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00
740-F	Barricades, Type III	8	EACH	\$258.00	\$2,064.00	\$250.63	\$2,005.04	\$145.21	\$1,161.68	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	8	EACH	\$78.00	\$624.00	\$75.77	\$606.16	\$75.51	\$604.08	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
740-M	Ballast for Cone	500	EACH	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$10.46	\$5,230.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
741-C	Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2	EACH	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,098.34	\$4,196.68	\$1,481.17	\$2,962.34	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
742-A	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	2	EACH	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$4,896.11	\$9,792.22	\$2,555.74	\$5,111.48	\$5,460.00	\$10,920.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$562,223.62		\$692,197.89		\$651,073.65		\$988,002.10		\$650,287.50	
										\$980,505.92			

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder, corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

All

  
Dallas O. Wyatt, PM Project Manager  
12/5/2025  
Date